OP \$40.00 3380505

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM555584

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/05/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New England High Purity, Inc.		06/05/2007	Corporation: VERMONT

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEHP Inc.	06/05/2007	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	NEHP Inc.	
Street Address:	1193 South Brownell Road, Suite #35	
City:	Williston	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05495	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3380505	NEHP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8028627512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 802-863-2375 Email: tmip@drm.com Peter Kunin **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Downs Rachlin Martin PLLC Address Line 2: 199 Main Street, PO Box 190

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05402-0190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11782005UST0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Kunin
SIGNATURE:	/peter kunin/
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2020

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006829 FRAME: 0215** 900529266

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006829 FRAME: 0216

STATE OF VERMONT OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Deborah L. Markowitz, Secretary of State of the State of Vermont, do hereby certify that

NEW ENGLAND HIGH PURITY, INC.

Merged with and into NEHP INC. a Delaware domestic corporation. Articles of Merger were filed with this office effective June 5, 2007. The surviving corporation in this merger is NEHP INC.

September 26, 2007

Given under my hand and the seal of the State of Vermont, at Montpelier, the State Capital

Deborah L. Markowitz

Secretary of State

Delant Mont



TRADEMARK

REEL: 006829 FRAME: 0217